PROCLAMATION



WHEREAS, Dundee was incorporated as the City of Dundee in 1921 and later reincorporated as the Town of Dundee in 1924 and is currently celebrating its Centennial Anniversary; and

WHEREAS, in its first 100 years the Town of Dundee has transformed from a vibrant citrus community that covered an area of 3.72 square miles established by Mr. Menzie and is now an ever expanding and dynamic community covering an area of 12.4 square miles; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Dundee can boast about our outstanding public library, excellent schools, parks, and trails for residents and visitors alike to enjoy the outdoors in a variety of ways; and

WHEREAS, it shall be the goal of the Town of Dundee to provide a system for orderly growth and development to ensure that the health, safety, and welfare fosters a healthy and pleasant social and economic environment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the members of the Town of Dundee Commission hereby proudly announce and proclaim that we take pride in all the Town of Dundee has accomplished in its first century and have been pleased to spend this year honoring and celebrating the legacy of the Town of Dundee while beginning Dundee's next 100 years, which will be 100 more years of growth filled with remarkable achievements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand caused the seal of the Town of Dundee, Florida, to be affixed this 10th day of December, 2024.

TOWN OF DUNDEE, FLORIDA

Samuel Pennant, Mayor

Bertram Goddard, Vice-Mayor

Commissioner Willie Quarles

Commissioner Mary Richardson

Tandra Davis, Town Manager

Lita O'Neill, Town Clerk